Mahatma Gandhi Mission College of Engineering and
Technology,Kamothe, Navi Mumbai

Institute Academic Calendar for ODD Semester 2024-25

Sr. No. Day | Date Week ACTIVITY
1. Mon 08/07/2024 Odd term begins; Course files to be shown to HOD.
2. Tue 09/07/2024 1 1. Orientation Programme.
o T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm).
3. Fri 12/07/2024 1. Industrial visit for B.E. students.
4. Mon 15/07/2024 1. Display of first week defaulter list.
2. Submission weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
3. Tue 16/07/2024 2 e T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm).
6. Wed 17/07/2024 Muharram(Holiday)
7. Wed 19/07/2024 Assignmentl to be given to students.
8. Mon 22/07/2024 Expert Lecture for all students (First).

Review of Mini Project/Major Project work.

Display of Second week defaulter list (Previous week).
Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
Collection of assignment 1 from the students.

T&P activity for T.E. Students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm).

9 Tue 23/07/2024

Dcpartmental mecting (First).

10. Mon 29/07/2024
T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm).

11. Tue 30/07/2024

Submission of monthly report of mentor-mentee meeting.

12. Mon 31/07/2024
Course files (Updated) to be submitted to the HOD.
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Probable commencement of classes for Direct Second Year

13. Thu 01/08/2024
4 Student.

Assignment 2 to be given to students.

14, Fri 02/08/2024
Return of assignment No.| to the students.
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Industrial visit for S.E. and T.E.

15. Mon 05/08/2024
T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm)

16. Tue 06/08/2024- -
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Display of fourth week defaulter list

17. Thu 08/08/2024
Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting

Collection of assignment 2 from students
Display of monthly defaulter list.
SMS to parents of first month defaulters.

18. Fri 09/08/2024

19. Mon 12/08/2024 Review of Mini Project/Major Project work.
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20. Tue 13/08/2024 T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to 2.00 pm).

2. Tue 15/08/2024 6 Independence Day Celebration
Parsi New Year (Holiday)

22. Mon 19/08/2024 1. Display of fifth week defaulter list.
2. Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
3. Submission of class test] question paper.

23. Tue 20/08/2024 7 e T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am to2.00 pm).

24. |Thu-Sat |22-24/08/2024 ; - CLASS TEST-1 (Tentative)
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25. Mon 26/08/2024 I. Display of sixth week defaulter list.
2. Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting.
20. Tue 27/08/2024 3 e T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am t02.00 pm).
27. Fri 30/08/2024 1. Assignment 3 to be given to students.
2. Return of corrected assignment 2.
28. Mon 02/09/2024 1. Display of seventh week defaulter list.
2. Submission of weekly report of mentor-mentec meeting.
29. Tue 03/09/2024 I. Dcpartmental meeting-I1I. —r -
o T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am t02.00 pm).
30. Wed 04/09/2024 1. Collection of assignment 3 from students.
2. Result of Class Test-1.
9 |3 Class Test-1 answer book to be shown to the students.
4, SMS to parents of poor performance in Class Test-1.
31. Sat-Wed |07-11/09/2024 MID TERM BREAK (GANPATI VACATION)
32. Mon 13/09/2024 Tndustral visits for S.E. & T.E students (Second).
Display of Eight week defaulter list.
Display of monthly defaulter list.
SMS to parents of sccond month dcfaulters.
33. Mon 16/09/2024 Id-E-Milad (Holiday)
34, Tue 17/09/2024 1. Display of ninth week defaulter list.
10 | 2. Submission of week!y report of mentor-mentee meeting.
o T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am t02.00 pm). |
35. Thu 19/09/2024 1. Assignment 4 to be given to students. 7
2. Return of corrected assignment 3. ;
36. Fri 20/09/2024 1. Expert Lecture for all students (Second). |
37. Mon 23/09/2024 1. Display of tenth week defaulter list.
11 2. Weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting submission.
3. DAC meecting.
4. Departmental mecting (Third). -
5. Submission of Class Tesl-2 Question papers. 1
34, Tue 24/09/2024 1. Display of eleventh week defaulter list. ‘;
2. Submission weekly report of mentor-mentee meeting. |
12 o T&P activity for T.E. students (9.30 am 102.00 pn). | |
39; Thu-Sat |26-28/09/2024 | CLASS TEST-2 (Tentative)
40, Mon 30/09/2024 [ Collection of assignment + from students
4], Tue 01/10/2024 e T&P aclivity for T.E. students (9.30 am t02.00 pm)
42, Wed 02/10/2024 Holiday (MATIATMA GANDITTJAYANTI)
43, Thu 03/[()/2024~ 13 [T, Display of twelllh \\'cckﬂm_li._ﬂ.’_____’____
44, Mon 0771072024 I, Assignment 5 to be given to students.
2. Return of corrected assignment 4,
3, Result ol Class Tes!-2.
4, Class Test-2 answer book to be shown to the students.
5. Tue oRlo2024 | | e Tar activity for T.L. students (9.30 am 102.00 pm).
14 | 1. Departmental meeting (Fourth).
2, Display of Monthly Defaulter list.
3. SMS to parents of third month defaulters.
I. DAC meeting.
40. Thu 10/10/2024 2’ Disola MQ—MM————————'—
47 Mon 15710/2024 15 I. Return of corrected assignment 5.
' 2. SMS o parents of poor performance in Class Test-2.
48, Tue 16/10/2024 e T&P activity for T.E. Students (9.3.0 am to 2.00 pm).
49 Mon 17/10/2024 I. Expert Lecture for all students (Third).
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50. Mon 18/10/2024 1. Display Overall Defaulter Students List.
51. Fri 19/10/2024 15 Term End

2. Mon-Thu | 21-31/10/2024 UNIVERSITY ORAL EXAMINATION
53. Fri 01/11/2024 16 | DIWALI (HOLIDAY)

Total Working Days- 67

Public Holidays- 04

Class Test-1: 22-24/08/2024
Class Test-2: 26-28/09/2024

O
O
o Mid Term Break- 07-11/09/2024
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Note:
1. Industrial Visit (IV) and Site Visit should be planned as per the requirement of curriculum.

2. Expert Lectures, Workshop, STTP, Conferences tec. should be conducted as per the availability of
experts.

o Weekly Training and Placement activitics should be carried out in accordance with the guidelines
received from T & P cell. Accordingly day and slot should be reflected in the individual departmental

timetable.
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